

Market Data Dissemination Agreement of Deutsche Börse AG for the Trading Usage of Information ("Market Data Dissemination Agreement Trading Usage")

oetween	Deutsche Börse AG 60485 Frankfurt/Main Germany	- hereinafter referred to as "Deutsche Börse AG" -
and		
	E-mail	
	VAT ID:	 hereinafter referred to as "Customer" -

Deutsche Börse AG and the Customer herewith enter into a Market Data Dissemination Agreement

Trading Usage which shall become effective on [day/month/year] _____

and consists of the following contract elements:

- Annex to the Market Data Dissemination Agreement Trading Usage
- General Terms and Conditions to the Market Data Dissemination Agreement of Deutsche Börse AG
- Online Order Form in MD+S interactive
- Price List to the Market Data Dissemination Agreement of Deutsche Börse AG
- Reporting Guideline to the Market Data Dissemination Agreement of Deutsche Börse AG
- Audit Guideline to the Market Data
 Dissemination Agreement of Deutsche
 Börse AG and
- MD+S interactive Terms of Use

All of the aforementioned contract elements can be viewed, downloaded, stored and printed in full via the Internet at www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com/mds-en/real-time-data/agreements.

The Market Data Dissemination Agreement Trading Usage shall be subject to the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany; the UN Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods shall be

excluded. Exclusive place of jurisdiction shall be Frankfurt am Main; however, Deutsche Börse AG shall be entitled to bring an action against the Customer also at the latter's general place of jurisdiction.

On behalf of the Customer:

Signature	
Name in printed characters	
Function	
Place, Date	

On behalf of Deutsche Börse AG:

Si	ig	n	а	tι	ır	e

Name in printed characters	ppa. Dr. Sven Wohlfarth	ppa. Karen Lenz	
Function	Director Data Services	Director Data Services	
Place, Date	Frankfurt am Main,	Frankfurt am Main,	